Zosangzuali, MJS, JMFC, accompanied by 2 nos. of Conciliators.  

On this day, all the cases taken up are 14 cases, out of this cases (9 nos.) Money cases from 

pre & pending, and (5 nos.) Complaint cases from pre & pending. All of the settled amount was 

Rs.5,59,724 /- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four 

Only) from Money suit. 

2. LEGAL AWARENESS CAMPAIGN 

District Legal Services Authority, Kolasib organized Legal Awareness Campaign at Kualmawi  

Branch, YMA Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib on  Dt.25th July, 2025. The Resource Person Mr.

[...]

agreement between the parties involved. The proceedings were conducted in a cordial and 

cooperative environment, ensuring that justice was delivered in an expeditious and cost-effective 

manner. The total settlement amount achieved during the Lok Adalat stood at Rs. 5, 

36,774/- (Five lakh thirty six thousand seven hundred seventy four only), marking a 

significant financial resolution through consensual and non-adversarial means. 

4. Jail Visit/Legal Aid Clinic at District Jail, Lawngtlai on 27th June, 2025. 

This Authority conducted Jail visit on 30th July, 2025.